HOUSE CALENDAR
35th Legislative Day
Monday, March 26, 2001
House Convenes at 6:30 pm

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HJR

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HJR

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

750
751
752

753
754
755
756
757
758

759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771

772
773
774
775
776

James B. Black, Speaker
JOINT SESSION AT 7:00 PM
THE STATE OF THE JUDICIARY ADDRESS
I. BEVERLY LAKE, JR., CHIEF JUSTICE

INTRODUCED BILLS

Thompson - AVERY COUNTY OCCUPANCY TAX LOCAL ACT.

Allen - PHARMACY TECHNICIANS.

Jeffus - UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA-GREENSBORO PARKING
JURISDICTION.

Jeffus and Sherrill (Primary Sponsors) - SEXUAL ASSAULT FUNDS.
Sexton - ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Sexton - ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.

Rogers - WASHINGTON TRANSFER TAX CHANGE.

Rogers - RAISE WASHINGTON OCCUPANCY TAX.

Womble - A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE LIFE AND MEMORY
OF CHARLES CALLOWAY "C.C." ROSS, CIVIC LEADER, BUSINESS
OWNER, POLITICIAN, AND EDUCATOR.

Weiss - HARLEY OWNERS' GROUP LICENSE PLATE.

Hurley - CANCER INSURANCE/WELLNESS BENEFIT RIDER.

Cole - CASWELL COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Cole - CITY OF BURLINGTON LOCAL ACT.

Cole - ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Russell - TAXPAYER PROTECTION ACT.

Fox - MODIFY VANCE OCCUPANCY TAX.

Justus - 50TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.

Justus - 50TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.

Owens - CURRITUCK BEACH TRAFFIC ORDINANCES.

Hill - AGRICULTURAL FAIRS ADVISORY COUNCIL/GRANT FUNDS.
Hill - CERRO GORDO TOWN HALL FUNDS.

Edwards - A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE LIFE AND MEMORY
OF EDMUND HARDING AND COMMEMORATING THE
TERCENTENARY OF THE FOUNDING OF BATH, FIRST TOWN IN THE
COLONY OF NORTH CAROLINA.

Edwards - DEPOSITS ON BEVERAGE CONTAINERS.

Walker - MILLERS CREEK INCORPORATED.

Morris - PASSING PARKED EMERGENCY VEHICLE.

Morris - CUMBERLAND LOCAL SALES TAX.

Morris - CAPE FEAR AQUARIUM PLANNING FUNDS.

(over)




HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB

i

778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790

791
792

793
794
795
796
797

798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809

810

INTRODUCED BILLS
(continued)

Harrington - REPEAL GASTONIA FIREMEN'S SUPPLEMENTAL
PENSION FUND.

Warwick - PENDER COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Warwick - PENDER COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.

Warwick - SAMPSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2

Warwick - SAMPSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Warwick - ONSLOW COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Warwick - ONSLOW COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.

Warwick - SAMPSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-3.

Warwick - PENDER COUNTY LOCAL ACT-3.

Warwick - ONSLOW COUNTY LOCAL ACT-3.

Wainwright - TRYON PALACE FUNDS.

Wainwright - FUNDS FOR PRENATAL CARE.

Starnes - "FIRST IN FURNITURE" SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE.
Starnes - INCREASE DAMAGE LIMITS FOR MOTOR VEHICLE
ACCIDENTS.

Starnes - USE OF 911 FUNDS.

Starnes - COUNTY-WIDE ZONING/EXTRATERRITORIAL
JURISDICTION.

Starnes - INDECENT BEHAVIOR BETWEEN MINORS.

Starnes - CALDWELL/DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS.

Gillespie - "CHOOSE LIFE" LICENSE PLATE.

Nye - FARM BALING EQUIPMENT TAX CHANGE.

Nye - FUNDS FOR MENTAL HEALTH/DEVELOPMENTAL
DISABILITIES/SUBSTANCE ABUSE BOARD TRAINING.
Eddins - NO PROFIT FROM CRIME.

Haire - HAYWOOD LOCAL SALES TAX.

Culpepper - SPEAKER'S APPOINTMENTS.

Culpepper - SPEAKER'S APPOINTMENTS-2.

Culpepper - DARE UTILITY UNDERGROUNDING AMENDMENTS.
Church - REORGANIZE SAVINGS INSTITUTION DIVISION.
Underhill - CRAVEN AND PAMLICO SCHOOL ACQUISITION.
Insko - UNC INDIGENT PSYCHIATRY FUNDS.

Allred (By Request) - AIR/JHEATING CONTRACTORS AMENDMENT.
McLawhorn - WINTERVILLE ANNEXATION.

Alexander - MENTAL HEALTH/CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY PARITY.
Alexander - MUNICIPAL EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS.

Alexander - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FATALITY REVIEW TEAM.

()



CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

THIRD READING-ROLL CALL

HB 19 Committee Substitute - Smith - CERTAIN CITIES AND TOWNS
CONDEMNATION.
(Amendment #1 Adopted 3/20/01 - Ruled Material)
(Amendment # 2 Adopted 3/21/01 - Ruled Material)
(Finance) (2nd Edition)

HB 575 Hill - FAIR BLUFF BOUNDARIES. (Finance) (1st Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Monday, March 26, 2001 ROOM TIME
APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421 4:30 pm
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 643 3:00 pm
Tuesday, March 27, 2001 ROOM TIME
AGRICULTURE 1425 10:00 am
HB 218 Treble Damages for Injury to Agricultural Crops.
APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421 8:30 am and
1:00 pm
APPROP/General Government (JOINT) 425 8:30 am and
1:30 pm
APPROP/Information Technology (JOINT) 1425 8:30 am
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415 8:30 am and
1:30 pm
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT) 423 8:30 am
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT) 1327/1228 9:00 am
CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES 605 12:00 Noon

HB 456 Child Abuse in Child Care Facility Study.
HB 457 Repeal Child Care Fraud Prevention Incentive.

EDUCATION 643 11:00 am
HB 341 Community College Focused Industrial Training.
FINANCE 544 8:30 am

HB 42 $30,000/$30,000 Homestead Tax Relief.
HB 105 Product Development Fund for Buncombe County.
HB 436 Electrolysis Board Fees.
HB 556 Raise Lexington Occupancy Tax.
HB 602 Trinity/Thomasville Corporate Limits.
HB 633 Archdale Doughnut Hole Annexation.
HB 671 Matthews Annexation.
JUDICIARY | 1228 10:00 am
HB 383 Local Government Tort Liability.
HB 643 Testimonial Privilege for Violence Victims.

(3)



COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, March 27, 2001

(continued)

ROOM
JUDICIARY Il 421
HB 439 Civil Procedure Rule Changes.
HB 668 Settlement Procedures in District Court Actions.
JUDICIARY Il 421
HB 93 Expand Child Abuse Definition.
SB 45 Unlawful to Impede a School Bus.
LOCAL GOVERNMENT I 415
HB 597 Charlotte Advisory Referendum.
WAYS & MEANS 605
HB 558 Real Estate/Travel Agent Fees Regulated.
HB 598 Building Inspections Contracted.

(4)

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

TIME

10:00 am

12:00 Noon

11:00 am

1:00 pm



