

HOUSE CALENDAR 35th Legislative Day Monday, March 26, 2001 House Convenes at 6:30 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

JOINT SESSION AT 7:00 PM THE STATE OF THE JUDICIARY ADDRESS I. BEVERLY LAKE, JR., CHIEF JUSTICE

INTRODUCED BILLS

HB	750	Thompson - AVERY COUNTY OCCUPANCY TAX LOCAL ACT.			
HB	751	Allen - PHARMACY TECHNICIANS.			
HB	752	Jeffus - UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA-GREENSBORO PARKING			
		JURISDICTION.			
HB	753	Jeffus and Sherrill (Primary Sponsors) - SEXUAL ASSAULT FUNDS.			
HB	754	Sexton - ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.			
HB	755	Sexton - ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.			
HB	756	Rogers - WASHINGTON TRANSFER TAX CHANGE.			
HB	<i>757</i>	Rogers - RAISE WASHINGTON OCCUPANCY TAX.			
HJR	758	Womble - A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE LIFE AND MEMORY			
		OF CHARLES CALLOWAY "C.C." ROSS, CIVIC LEADER, BUSINESS			
		OWNER, POLITICIAN, AND EDUCATOR.			
HB	759	Weiss - HARLEY OWNERS' GROUP LICENSE PLATE.			
HB	760	Hurley - CANCER INSURANCE/WELLNESS BENEFIT RIDER.			
HB	761	Cole - CASWELL COUNTY LOCAL ACT.			
HB	762	Cole - CITY OF BURLINGTON LOCAL ACT.			
HB	763	Cole - ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT.			
HB	764	Russell - TAXPAYER PROTECTION ACT.			
HB	765	Fox - MODIFY VANCE OCCUPANCY TAX.			
HB	766	Justus - 50TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.			
HB	767	Justus - 50TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.			
HB	768	Owens - CURRITUCK BEACH TRAFFIC ORDINANCES.			
HB	769	Hill - AGRICULTURAL FAIRS ADVISORY COUNCIL/GRANT FUNDS.			
HB	770	Hill - CERRO GORDO TOWN HALL FUNDS.			
HJR	771	Edwards - A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE LIFE AND MEMORY			
		OF EDMUND HARDING AND COMMEMORATING THE			
		TERCENTENARY OF THE FOUNDING OF BATH, FIRST TOWN IN THE			
		COLONY OF NORTH CAROLINA.			
HB	772	Edwards - DEPOSITS ON BEVERAGE CONTAINERS.			
HB	773	Walker - MILLERS CREEK INCORPORATED.			
HB	774	Morris - PASSING PARKED EMERGENCY VEHICLE.			
HB	775	Morris - CUMBERLAND LOCAL SALES TAX.			
HB	776	Morris - CAPE FEAR AQUARIUM PLANNING FUNDS.			

INTRODUCED BILLS (continued)

HB	777	Harrington - REPEAL GASTONIA FIREMEN'S SUPPLEMENTAL		
		PENSION FUND.		
HB	778	Warwick - PENDER COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.		
HB	779	Warwick - PENDER COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.		
HB	780	Warwick - SAMPSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2		
HB	781	Warwick - SAMPSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.		
HB	782	Warwick - ONSLOW COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.		
HB	783	Warwick - ONSLOW COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.		
HB	784	Warwick - SAMPSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-3.		
HB	785	Warwick - PENDER COUNTY LOCAL ACT-3.		
HB	786	Warwick - ONSLOW COUNTY LOCAL ACT-3.		
HB	787	Wainwright - TRYON PALACE FUNDS.		
HB	788	Wainwright - FUNDS FOR PRENATAL CARE.		
HB	789	Starnes - "FIRST IN FURNITURE" SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE.		
HB	790	Starnes - INCREASE DAMAGE LIMITS FOR MOTOR VEHICLE		
		ACCIDENTS.		
HB	791	Starnes - USE OF 911 FUNDS.		
HB	792	Starnes - COUNTY-WIDE ZONING/EXTRATERRITORIAL		
		JURISDICTION.		
HB	793	Starnes - INDECENT BEHAVIOR BETWEEN MINORS.		
HB	794	Starnes - CALDWELL/DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS.		
HB	795	Gillespie - "CHOOSE LIFE" LICENSE PLATE.		
HB	796	Nye - FARM BALING EQUIPMENT TAX CHANGE.		
HB	797	Nye - FUNDS FOR MENTAL HEALTH/DEVELOPMENTAL		
		DISABILITIES/SUBSTANCE ABUSE BOARD TRAINING.		
HB	798	Eddins - NO PROFIT FROM CRIME.		
HB	799	Haire - HAYWOOD LOCAL SALES TAX.		
HB	800	Culpepper - SPEAKER'S APPOINTMENTS.		
HB	801	Culpepper - SPEAKER'S APPOINTMENTS-2.		
HB	802	Culpepper - DARE UTILITY UNDERGROUNDING AMENDMENTS.		
HB	803	Church - REORGANIZE SAVINGS INSTITUTION DIVISION.		
HB	804	Underhill - CRAVEN AND PAMLICO SCHOOL ACQUISITION.		
HB	805	Insko - UNC INDIGENT PSYCHIATRY FUNDS.		
HB	806	Allred (By Request) - AIR/HEATING CONTRACTORS AMENDMENT.		
HB	807	McLawhorn - WINTERVILLE ANNEXATION.		
HB	808	Alexander - MENTAL HEALTH/CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY PARITY.		
HB	809	Alexander - MUNICIPAL EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION		
Пр	010	ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS. Alexander - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FATALITY REVIEW TEAM.		
HB	810	AICXAIIUCI - DOIVIESTIC VIOLENCE FATALITT KEVIEW TEAM.		

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

THIRD READING-ROLL CALL

HB 19 Committee Substitute - Smith - CERTAIN CITIES AND TOWNS CONDEMNATION.

(<u>Amendment #1 Adopted 3/20/01 - Ruled Material</u>) (<u>Amendment #2 Adopted 3/21/01 - Ruled Material</u>)

(Finance) (2nd Edition)

HB 575 Hill - FAIR BLUFF BOUNDARIES. (Finance) (1st Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Monday,	March	<u>1 26, 2001</u>	ROOM	TIME	
APPROP/Education (JOINT)			421	4:30 pm	
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT)			643	3:00 pm	
Tuesday, March 27, 2001			ROOM	TIME	
AGRICULTURE			1425	10:00 am	
HB	218	Treble Damages for Injury to Agricultural Crops.			
APPROP	Educat	tion (JOINT)	421	8:30 am	and
				1:00 pm	
APPROP	Genera	al Government (JOINT)	425	8:30 am	and
				1:30 pm	
APPROP	Inform	ation Technology (JOINT)	1425	8:30 am	
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT)			415	8:30 am	and
				1:30 pm	
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT)			423	8:30 am	
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT)			1327/1228	9:00 am	
CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES			605	12:00 No	on
HB	456	Child Abuse in Child Care Facility Study.			
HB	457	Repeal Child Care Fraud Prevention Incentive.			
EDUCATION			643	11:00 am	
HB	341	Community College Focused Industrial Training.			
FINANCI	Ξ		544	8:30 am	
HB	42	\$30,000/\$30,000 Homestead Tax Relief.			
HB	105	Product Development Fund for Buncombe County.			
HB	436	Electrolysis Board Fees.			
HB	556	Raise Lexington Occupancy Tax.			
HB	602	Trinity/Thomasville Corporate Limits.			
HB	633	Archdale Doughnut Hole Annexation.			
HB	671	Matthews Annexation.			
JUDICIARY I 1228 10:00				10:00 am	
HB	383	Local Government Tort Liability.			
HB	643	Testimonial Privilege for Violence Victims.			

COMMITTEE MEETINGS (continued)

Tuesday, March	ROOM	TIME	
JUDICIARY II		421	10:00 am
HB 439	Civil Procedure Rule Changes.		
HB 668	Settlement Procedures in District Court Actions.		
JUDICIARY III		421	12:00 Noon
HB 93	Expand Child Abuse Definition.		
SB 45	Unlawful to Impede a School Bus.		
LOCAL GOVER	NMENT I	415	11:00 am
HB 597	Charlotte Advisory Referendum.		
WAYS & MEAN	S	605	1:00 pm
HB 558	Real Estate/Travel Agent Fees Regulated.		_
	Building Inspections Contracted.		

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk